

34 A & B, Sashi Bhusan Dey Street, Kolkata - 700 012 | enfrcb.dec@enfrcb.in | www.enfrcb.in

Ref. No: CB/Election/Corrigendum\_Notice/Aug23/2023-24

August 14, 2023

## Corrigendum Notice for Revised Election Schedule dated 09-08-2023, Notice for Delegate Election dated 09-08-2023 and regulations for Delegate Election.

The undermentioned corrigendum is hereby issued for information of all concern.

- In revised election schedule and notice of delegate election dated 09-08-2023 in table furnishing the schedule of delegate election under column with header 'Name/Post of Assigned Person", 'Asstt. E.O'. should be read as 'Additional EO' (Additional Election Officer).
- 2. In revised election schedule and notice of delegate election dated 09-08-2023 in table furnishing the schedule of delegate election under column with header 'Date' under S1. No. 5, shall be read as

"In any working day after submission of Nomination Paper but on or before 23.08.2023"

## Instead of

In any working day after submission of Nomination Paper but on or before 22.08.2023

- 3. Under regulations for Delegate Election, page number 7 (Specimen of Ballot paper). 'Election of directors' shall be read as 'Election of Delegates'.
- 4. Under regulations for Delegate Election, page number 8 the point number '14' (Voting) shall be renumbered as '14A'.
- 5. Under regulations for Delegate Election, page number 8, subpoint number 'k', shall be read as

"The voters should put an arrow cross mark **seal**, **provided by Returning Officer**, on the blank space provided for the purpose in the ballot paper against the name of the candidate/ candidates of his choice, fold it and drop it to the slit of the closed and sealed ballot box that will be kept in front of the EO/AEO."

## Instead of

The voters should put an arrow cross mark on the blank space provided for the purpose in the ballot paper against the name of the candidate/ candidates of his choice, fold it and drop it to the slit of the closed and sealed ballot box that will be kept in front of the EO/AEO.

Returning Officer

BIJOY HALDER
Joint Registrar of
Co-operative Societies

Returning Officer of E & N F Railway Cooperative Bank Ltd Page 1 of 1